
MANUAL DE INSTRUÇÕES

Tipo:

Precauções
Esta máscara de soldar não conferem proteção ilimitada para a face. 
Para sua segurança leia completamente estas instruções antes de a utilizar.

Requisitos
Esta máscara de soldar cumpre os requisitos do Regulamento Europeu (EU) 2016/425 nos termos da Norma Europeia EN166:2001, 
EN175:1997 para WH701/WH701L, WH732, WH733L, WH750L, WH756, WH758, WH760, WH763, WH780, WH786, WH788.

Armazenamento
Se não estiver a ser utilizada, recomenda-se o armazenamento num saco de polietileno limpo e seco ou numa caixa para máxima 
proteção.

Utilização, Armazenamento e Manutenção
1. Esta máscara foi desenvolvida para sua segurança individual, devendo ser utilizados durante toda a duração da exposição a perigos. 
Abandone o ambiente de trabalho se estiver com tonturas, irritação ou se a máscara se encontrar danificada.
2. A máscara WH770 é insuscetível de utilização autónoma. Deve ser colocado o conetor #C17/C18 para utilização no capacete de 
proteção.

Limpeza e Manutenção
Para manter a sua máscara de soldar em boas condições:
1. Não utilizar materiais abrasivos, lave e enxague com água morna e sabão e limpe com um pano seco e suave. 
2. Qualquer parte da máscara em contacto com o utilizador deve ser desinfetada com álcool.

Campos de aplicação 
A máscara de soldar foi concebida para proteger o utilizador de lesões oculares e faciais provocadas pelo impacto mecânico. A máscara 
de soldar está marcada na lente e na armação com uma série de símbolos e números que indicam o fabricante, o campo de aplicação, as 
capacidades de proteção e as características da performance da proteção.

Esta máscara de soldar tem de ser equipada com as seguintes lentes devidamente certificadas:

Lente Tamanho / Modelo Tamanho / Modelo Tamanho / Modelo
Cobertura
Proteção

108 x 51 mm PL21C 90 x 110 mm PL90C 108 x 83 mm PL83C
Espessura 1.5 mm Espessura 2.0 mm Espessura 1.8 mm

Filtro #11
(vidro)

108 x 51 mm GL20G 90 x 110 mm GL90G 108 x 83 mm GL83G
Espessura 3.1 mm Espessura 3.1 mm Espessura 3.1 mm

Filtro #11
(IR)

108 x 51 mm IR PL20G - - 108 x 83 mm IR PL83G
Espessura 3.0 mm - - Espessura 3.0 mm

Máscara adequada

WH701(L) / 730 / 732 / 750 / 760 / 780 / 770(L) 108 x 51mm
WH733(L) / 756 / 758 / 768 / 786 / 788 90 x 110mm
WH763 108 x 83mm

A marcação na armação tem o seguinte significado:
LD - Identificação do fabricante
EN175 - Número da Norma que o produto cumpre
F - Símbolo de proteção contra partículas alta velocidade, baixa energia (45m/s)
S - Símbolo de proteção contra maior robustez (5.1m/s)
W - Símbolo de proteção contra a imersão em água
CE - Certificação CE

A marcação na lente tem o seguinte significado:
LD - Certificação CE
EN166 - Número da Norma que o produto cumpre
1 - Símbolo de Classe Ótica 1
F - Símbolo de proteção contra partículas alta velocidade, baixa energia (45m/s)
S - Símbolo de proteção contra maior robustez (5.1m/s)
CE - Certificação CE

Substituição de peças, acessórios e instruções de colocação
Use apenas peças de substituição originais. Para substituir a lente, verifique a compatibilidade da marcação. A máscara deve ser usada 
com um filtro para soldadura.

Duração de Uso
Verifique regularmente a existência de danos. Quando a armação se encontrar dura ou quebradiça, substitua-a. A vida útil da máscara se 
armazenada e utilizada corretamente é superior a 3 anos. No entanto, recomenda-se a sua substituição a cada 2-3 anos.

Advertências
1. Este produto serve para proteger a face dos impactos moderados, mas NÃO é inquebrável.
2. Não modifique ou altere o protetor.
3. As lentes picadas ou riscadas reduzem visão e reduzem seriamente o nível de proteção, devendo proceder-se imediatamente à sua 
substituição.
4. Lente em vidro mineral reforçado necessita de uma lente extra para um ajuste conveniente.
5. Consulte sempre o pessoal de supervisão para se assegurar que possui a proteção adequada relativamente às condições de trabalho; 
consulte as Normas Europeias pertinentes.
6. O material em contacto com a pele do utilizador pode causar reações alérgicas em indivíduos mais suscetíveis.
7. Se os símbolos S, F, B e A não forem comuns às lentes e à armação, deve ser atribuído ao conjunto o nível de proteção mais baixo.

Tipo de Embalagem Adequada para o Transporte
Para evitar a humidade e a acumulação de pó, introduza a máscara de soldar numa bolsa de polietileno limpa e seca e coloque-a numa caixa.

Certificado de conformidade EU e avaliação de risco: 
http://www.longdar-safety.com/cefile/femwh.html
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PTUSER INSTRUCTIONS

Type:

Caution
This welding helmet does not provide unlimited face protection. 
For your own protection read these instructions completely before using this face-protection.

Requirements
This welding helmet complies with the requirements of the European Regulation (EU)2016/425 by means of the European Standard 
EN166:2001, EN175:1997 for WH701/WH701L, WH732, WH733L, WH750L,WH756, WH758, WH760, WH763, WH780 ,WH786 
,WH788

Storage
When not in use, it is recommended to store the welding helmet in a clean and dry poly bag or case for optimal protection.

Direction for use
1. This welding helmet has been designed for your personal safety. It must be worn for the whole duration of exposure to hazards, leave the 
work area if dizziness or imitation occurs, or if the welding helmet becomes damaged.
2. Welding helmet WH770 is unable the independent use, Must collocate the connector #C17/C18 to use in the safety helmet.

Cleaning and maintenance
To maintain your welding helmet in good condition:
1. Do not use abrasive materials, clean and rinse in warm soapy water and dry with a soft cloth.
2. Any part of face protector which is in contact with the wearer shall be disinfected by alcohol.

Field of use
This welding helmet is designed to protect the user against eye and face injuries through mechanical impact.
The welding helmet is marked on the ocular and the frame with a series of numbers and symbols to indicate the manufacturer, the field of 
use, the protection capabilities and performance characteristics of the face-protector.

This welding helmet must be fitted out with the following EC certified oculars:

Lens Size/ Model No. Size/ Model No. Size/ Model No.
Protective
cover

108 x 51 mm PL21C 90 x 110 mm PL90C 108 x 83 mm PL83C
Thickness 1.5 mm Thickness 2.0 mm Thickness 1.8 mm

Filter #11 
(glasses)

108 x 51 mm GL20G 90 x 110 mm GL90G 108 x 83 mm GL83G
Thickness 3.1 mm Thickness 3.1 mm Thickness 3.1 mm

Filter #11
(IR)

108 x 51 mm IR PL20G - - 108 x 83 mm IR PL83G
Thickness 3.0 mm - - Thickness 3.0 mm

Suitable welding helmet

WH701(L) / 730 / 732 / 750 / 760 / 780 / 770(L) 108 x 51mm
WH733(L) / 756 / 758 / 768 / 786 / 788 90 x 110mm
WH763 108 x 83mm

The marking of the frame are signified as follows:
LD - Identification of the manufacturer
EN175 - Number of the standard which the product fulfills
F - Symbol of protection against high speed particles low energy (45m/s)
S - Symbol of protection against increased robustness (5.1m/s)
W - Symbol of protection against water immersion
CE - Certification CE

A marcação na lente tem o seguinte significado:
LD - Identification of the manufacturer
EN166 - Number of the standard which the product fulfills
1 - Symbol of optical class 1
F - Symbol of protection against high speed particles low energy (45m/s)
S - Symbol of protection against increased robustness (5.1m/s)
CE - Certification CE

Replacement of spare parts, accessories and instructions for fitting
Use only original replacement parts. To replace the glass, you must check the marking compatibility. The helmet must be used with a filter 
for the welding. Details-see the document “welding helmet assembly”

Duration of use
Check frequently the article to spot any damage. When the frame is become hard and brittle, replace it. The shelf-life of the welding 
helmet, if stored and used correctly, is over 3 years. However, we would recommend changing them every 2-3 years.

Warning
1. This product is for face protection against moderate impact hazards but NOT unbreakable.
2. Do not modify or alter the face protector.
3. Pitted or scratched lens reduce vision and seriously reduce protection and should be immediately replaced.
4. Lens in reinforced mineral glass need one fitted extra-glass.
5. Always check with supervisory personnel to ensure you are being given the proper protection relative to working conditions, consult 
relative European standards.
6. The material which may come into contact with the wearer’s skin could cause allergic reactions to susceptible individuals.
7. If the symbols S,F,B and A are not common to both ocular and the frame then it is the lower level which shall be assigned to the 
complete eye-protector.

Suitable package for transport
For avoiding dust and wet, put welding helmet in a clear poly bag and then put welding helmet in a box/carton.

EU conformity document and Risk Assessment: 
http://www.longdar-safety.com/cefile/femwh.html
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR MODE D’EMPLOI

Tipo:

Précautions
Ce masque de soudage ne fournit pas une protection du visage illimitée. 
Pour votre sécurité, lisez attentivement ces instructions avant de l’utiliser

Exigences
Ce masque de soudage est conforme aux exigences du règlement européen (UE) 2016/425 conformément aux normes européennes EN166: 
2001, EN175: 1997 pour WH701 / WH701L, WH732, WH733L, WH750L, WH756, WH760, WH733, WH733, WH780, WH786 , WH788.

Stockage
S’il n’est pas utilisé, il est recommandé de le conserver dans un sac en polyéthylène propre et sec ou dans une boite pour une protection 
maximale.

Utilisation
1. Ce masque a été développé pour votre sécurité individuelle et doit être utilisé pendant toute la durée de l’exposition aux dangers. Quittez 
la zone de travail si vous êtes étourdi, irrité ou si le masque est endommagé.
2. Le masque WH770 est insusceptible pour une utilisation autonome. Le connecteur n ° C17 / C18 doit être fixé pour pouvoir être utilisé 
dans le casque de protection.

Nettoyage et entretien
Pour garder votre masque de soudage en bon état :
1. N’utilisez pas de matériaux abrasifs, lavez et rincez à l’eau chaude savonneuse et essuyez avec un chiffon doux et sec.
2. Toute partie du masque en contact avec l’utilisateur doit être désinfectée à l’alcool.

Applications
Le masque de soudage est conçu pour protéger le porteur des blessures aux yeux et au visage causées par des chocs mécaniques. Le 
masque de soudage est marqué sur la lentille et sur la monture d’une série de symboles et de chiffres indiquant le fabricant, le domaine 
d’application, les capacités de protection et les performances de la protection.

Ce masque de soudage doit être équipé des lentilles suivantes dûment certifiées:

Lentille Taille / Modèle Taille / Modèle Taille / Modèle
Couverture
Protection

108 x 51 mm PL21C 90 x 110 mm PL90C 108 x 83 mm PL83C
Épaisseur 1.5 mm Épaisseur 2.0 mm Épaisseur 1.8 mm

Filtre #11
(verre)

108 x 51 mm GL20G 90 x 110 mm GL90G 108 x 83 mm GL83G
Épaisseur 3.1 mm Épaisseur 3.1 mm Épaisseur 3.1 mm

Filtre #11
(IR)

108 x 51 mm IR PL20G - - 108 x 83 mm IR PL83G
Épaisseur 3.0 mm - - Épaisseur 3.0 mm

Masque approprié :

WH701(L) / 730 / 732 / 750 / 760 / 780 / 770(L) 108 x 51mm
WH733(L) / 756 / 758 / 768 / 786 / 788 90 x 110mm
WH763 108 x 83mm

Le marquage sur le cadre a la signification suivante:
LD - Identification du fabricant
EN175 - Numéro standard auquel le produit est conforme
F - Symbole de protection contre les particules à haute vitesse et basse énergie (45m/s)
S - Symbole de protection contre une plus grande robustesse (5.1m/s)
W - Symbole de protection contre l’immersion dans l’eau
CE - Certification CE

A marcação na lente tem o seguinte significado:
LD - Identification du fabricant
EN166 - Numéro standard auquel le produit est conforme
1 - Symbole de classe optique 1
F - Symbole de protection contre les particules à haute vitesse et basse énergie (45m/s
S - Symbole de protection contre une plus grande robustesse (5.1m/s)
CE - Certification CE

Remplacement de pièces, accessoires et instructions d’installation
Utilisez uniquement des pièces de rechange d’origine. Pour remplacer la lentille, vérifiez la compatibilité du marquage. Le masque doit être 
utilisé avec un filtre de soudage.

Durée d’utilisation
Vérifiez régulièrement pour les dommages. Lorsque le cadre est dur ou fragile, remplacez-le. La durée de vie du masque, si elle est 
stockée et utilisée correctement, est supérieure à 3 ans. En tous cas, il est recommandé de les remplacer tous les 2-3 ans.

Avertissements
1. Ce produit protège le visage des impacts modérés, mais n’est PAS incassable.
2. Ne pas modifier ou changer le protecteur.
3. Les lentilles mordantes ou rayées réduisent la vision et réduisent considérablement le niveau de protection. Elles doivent donc être 
remplacées immédiatement.
4. La lentille en verre minéral renforcé nécessite une lentille supplémentaire pour un ajustement pratique.
5. Consultez toujours le personnel de supervision pour vous assurer que vous bénéficiez d’une protection adéquate contre les conditions 
de travail; se référer aux normes européennes pertinentes.
6. Les matériaux en contact avec la peau de l’utilisateur peuvent provoquer des réactions allergiques chez les personnes sensibles.
7. Si les symboles S, F, B et A ne sont pas communs aux lentilles et à la monture, le niveau de protection le plus bas doit être attribué à l’ensemble.

Type d’emballage adapté au transport
Pour éviter l’humidité et l’accumulation de poussière, insérez le masque de soudage dans un sac en polyéthylène propre et sec, puis 
placez-le dans un carton.

Document de conformité et évaluation des ris: 
http://www.longdar-safety.com/cefile/femwh.html

Fabricant
LONG DAR PLASTIC CO., LTD
No.140, Wu Gong Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, Wu Gu Dist., 
New Taipei City 248, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Importateur CENTRAL LOBAO - FERRAMENTAS ELECTRICAS S.A.
Rua da Gandara no. 664, 4520-606 S. Joao de Ver, S. M. Feira, Portugal

CE Test

WH756
WH758

BSI Group
Notify body: 0086
Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP, United Kingdom

WH701L
WH733L 
WH756 
WH763 
WH780 
WH786
WH788

CRITT SPORTS LOISIRS
Organismo Notificado: 0501
Za Du Sanital, 21 Rue Albert Einstein, 86100 Châtellerault, France

WH732
WH750L
WH760
WH768
WH770

INRS – Institute National de Recherche et de Securite
Organismo Notificado: 0070
Avenue De Bourgogne / B.P.27, F54501 Vandoeuvre, France

CE Approbation
BSI Group
Notify body: 0086
Kitemark Court, Davy Avenue, Milton Keynes, MK5 8PP United Kingdom

FRINSTRUCCIONES DEL USUARIO

Tipo:

Precauciones
Esta pantalla de soldadura no proporciona protección facial ilimitada. 
Para su seguridad, lea estas instrucciones completamente antes de usarla

Requisitos
Esta pantalla de soldadura cumple con los requisitos del Reglamento Europeo (UE) 2016/425 de acuerdo con la Norma Europea EN166: 
2001, EN175: 1997 para WH701 / WH701L, WH732, WH733L, WH750L, WH756, WH758, WH760, WH763, WH780, WH780, 
WH786, WH788.

Almacenamiento
Si no está en uso, se recomienda guardar en una bolsa de polietileno limpia y seca o en una caja para máxima protección.

Modo de uso
1. Esta pantalla ha sido desarrollada para su seguridad individual y debe usarse durante toda la exposición a los peligros. Abandone el área 
de trabajo si está mareado, irritado o si la máscara está dañada.
2. La pantalla WH770 no es susceptible de uso autónomo. El conector # C17 / C18 debe estar conectado para utilización en el casco de 
protección.

Limpieza y Mantenimiento
Para mantener su pantalla de soldadura en buenas condiciones:
1. No utilice materiales abrasivos, lave y enjuague con agua jabonosa tibia y limpie con un paño suave y seco.
2. Cualquier parte de la máscara en contacto con el usuario debe ser desinfectada con alcohol.

Campos de aplicación
La pantalla de soldadura está diseñada para proteger al usuario de lesiones oculares y faciales causadas por impacto mecánico. La 
pantalla de soldadura está marcada en la lente y en el marco con una serie de símbolos y números que indican el fabricante, el campo de 
aplicación, las capacidades de protección y las características de performance de la protección.

La pantalla de soldadura debe estar equipada con las siguientes lentes debidamente certificadas:

Lente Tamaño / Modelo Tamaño / Modelo Tamaño / Modelo
Cubierta de
Protección

108 x 51 mm PL21C 90 x 110 mm PL90C 108 x 83 mm PL83C
Espesor 1.5 mm Espesor 2.0 mm Espesor 1.8 mm

Filtro #11
(vidrio)

108 x 51 mm GL20G 90 x 110 mm GL90G 108 x 83 mm GL83G
Espesor 3.1 mm Espesor 3.1 mm Espesor 3.1 mm

Filtro #11
(IR)

108 x 51 mm IR PL20G - - 108 x 83 mm IR PL83G
Espesor 3.0 mm - - Espesor 3.0 mm

Pantalla adecuada

WH701(L) / 730 / 732 / 750 / 760 / 780 / 770(L) 108 x 51mm
WH733(L) / 756 / 758 / 768 / 786 / 788 90 x 110mm
WH763 108 x 83mm

La marcación en el marco tiene el siguiente significado:
LD - Identificación del fabricante
EN175 - Número da Norma que el producto cumple
F - Símbolo de protección contra partículas alta velocidad, baja energía (45m/s
S - Símbolo de protección contra mayor robustez (5.1m/s)
W - Símbolo de protección contra la inmersión en agua
CE - Certificación CE

A marcação na lente tem o seguinte significado:
LD - Identificación do fabricante
EN166 - Número da Norma que el producto cumple
1 - Símbolo de Clase Ótica 1
F - Símbolo de protección contra partículas alta velocidad, baja energía (45m/s)
S - Símbolo de protección contra mayor robustez (5.1m/s)
CE - Certificación CE

Sustitución de piezas, accesorios e instrucciones de colocación
Utilice únicamente piezas de repuesto originales. Para reemplazar la lente, verifique la compatibilidad de marcado. La máscara se debe 
utilizar con un filtro de soldadura.

Duración del uso
Compruebe regularmente para saber si hay daño. Cuando el marco sea duro o quebradizo, reemplácelo. La vida útil de la pantalla, si se 
almacena y se usa correctamente, es superior a 3 años. Sin embargo, se recomienda reemplazarlos cada 2-3 años.

Advertencias
1. Este producto sirve para proteger la cara de los impactos moderados, pero NO es irrompible.
2. No modifique ni cambie el protector.
3. Las lentes mordidas o rayadas reducen la visión y reducen seriamente el nivel de protección y deben reemplazarse de inmediato.
4. La lente de vidrio mineral reforzado necesita una lente extra para ajuste conveniente.
5. Siempre consulte al personal de supervisión para asegurarse de que tiene la protección adecuada contra las condiciones de trabajo; 
Consulte las normas europeas pertinentes.
6. El material en contacto con la piel del usuario puede causar reacciones alérgicas en personas susceptibles.
7. Si los símbolos S, F, B y A no son comunes a las lentes y al marco, se debe asignar al conjunto el nivel más bajo de protección.

Tipo de embalaje adecuado para el transporte.
Para evitar la humedad y la acumulación de polvo, inserte la máscara de soldadura en una bolsa de polietileno limpia y seca y colóquela 
en una caja.

Documento de conformidad de la UE y evaluación de riesgos: 
http://www.longdar-safety.com/cefile/femwh.html
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